2009 APR 15 AM 7:5

Othertron Cody Clerk-char.

I am appearing your decision pegarding the Serial of My chaim for acta Samages amouting to \$544.82 occurring on. Dec 24. 2008.

Damages resulting due to can
helling Smow carered hat hale
in 3500 block af North 20 Est.
Request heaving as

from City Allering

325/N36 s+ Cay Mil 532/6 More 414/679-3582

3 2009

OITY OF MILWAUKE RECEIVED 4: 13

To The City Clerk!

On Dec. 24, 2008 at late afternoon, traveling north on 20th St. in the 3300 block, I hit a deep pothole not visible because of 2 thin layer of Snow, Causing damage to the front end of my car, 2 2006 Chevy Impala.

Enclosed are two estimates for repair and tires. The work was done by Sears Covering 2 tires, alignment, balancing, the rods were hardled by Johns the muffler man. Total cost was \$544.89

ON THE OF MILWAUKEEN OF MILWAUKEEN ON FEB 16 AM 10: 35A ON ALD D. LEONHARD

Sincerely Bennett MECON 3251 N. 36th Street Milwankee, WI 53216 hm. (414) 447-0130 Cell (114) 699-3582

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
2009 FEB 17 AM 7: 4
UF FILE OF

To City Clerk;

On Dec. 24,2008, While treaveling north on 20th Street in the 3300 block. I hit a Pothole Causing damage to the front end of my car. The resulting repair cost \$ 544.89

Bennett MECOE

3251. N. 36th Street Milwaukee, WI 53216 Hm. (414) 447-0130 Cell. (414) 699-3582

2009 FEB 16 AM 10: 35





shop automot accessories anytir

CUSTOMER INFORMATION					A. Th	32. E. V.	Page a	图 第 7 5	@ se	ars.co	
NAME:	TAG #	VEHICLE INFORMAT	TION YEAR / N	MAKE / MODEL			INITIAL	ESTIMATE	REVISEO ESTIMATE	E CAEATED BY	
AODRESS: CITY/ST/ZIP:	LICENSE # COLOR					PARTS					
HOME PHONE: MCCOY, BENNETT	2004 CHEVROLET	IMPALA V6-				LABOR					
STORE INFORMATION (414) 699-3582	TIME IN	-	LOCATION TIME OUT			OTHER TAX	\$511.96 \$129.95		INVOICED BY		
1770 C.F.A.F.G		DOOMETER IN		ODDMETER O	דוזר		TOTAL	-\$127 . 99			
6770 - S E A R S 5900 N Port Washington Rd Milwaukee, WI 53217 (414) 961-5128			- Political Co			DATE/TIME	of EST1 \$28, 78 \$542.70	DATE/TIME OF REVISEO	PAYMENT TYPE		
			Li W. J.	** **			017	16/2009		CREDIT	
Repair Number:		TIRE INSTATE THE RESERVAT		on _{BW} 01/1	6/2009 8/ 2009	LOCKS		THORIZATION C	PHONE NUMBER CAL		
REFERENCE NUMBER PRINTED ON	-	LB RR	SAVE OLD TIRES	Y	ROWL		CONTACTED BY DATE TIME				
CUSTOMER COMMENTS 01/16/2009 0		AIR PRESSURE FRO		_ <u>_</u>		N					
RV4345227 01/16/2009 0 LPPO# 345227	0100 PM		NI / NEAN		•		See reverse for important warranty terms an other information.				
	i	30730 OF THE BREC	MPPETICATION	VS			CUSTOMER WORK AUTHORIZATION				
QTY. ITEM# DESCRIPTION OF MEDCHAN		12 11 11 11 11 11		_			X RESERVATION				
QTY. ITEM # DESCRIPTION OF MERCHAN	OISE	YLWARDDER ALL O.E	EARRISTOATT	LINS TECH.							
# 4 PS 09554597 TIPE 99555717 EV 75	019b ·	4400 en			A	SSOC.	This is a RESERVATION. The price is an estimate of the goods and services that you have requested us to hold for you. REGNLAR prices are valid through the reservation expiration date listed above. SALE prices are valid beyond the sale expiration date if you pay a 100% deposit for those goods and services. Thank you for the				
* 4 PS 09554597 TIRE 22555217 FK ZE 4 LB 19012006 TIREBALANCE, PERFOR	MANCE	\$127.99 \$14.99	\$511.96 \$59.96		5 5	SSDC. 01544 01544					
1 RD 58 MALTI CREDIT MISC. 1 LB 19013014 ALIGN, SERVICE		-\$127.99 \$69.99	~\$127.99 ~ \$69.99		5	01544 01544					
			49/1//		J	V1 344	es	itimate of t u have requ	he goods and servi ested us to hold i	ices that .	
							'	REGULAR pri	ces are valid thro	ugh the	
								above. SAL	E prices are valid	beyond	
							·	the sale ex 100% depo	piration date if y Sit for those good	ou pay a s and	
LL NEW, NON-OEM PARTS UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED								. Thank you for tunity to serve yo		
EM / WARRANTY INFORMATION / CSA COMMENTS / TECHNICIAN (OMMENTS		·····							uε	
							· •				
Factory TPMS Available. Verify TPMS.	d hy chanter	- ATCO 155 10: A	J. 5.				in: esi Vol	is is a RESE Limate of th I have reque	RVATION. The prime goods and serving steel us to hold for	ce is an ces that	
Motor vehicle repair practices are regulate Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wisconsin De P.O. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-891	pt. of Agric 1.	ulture, Trade and	om. Code, a Consumer P	dministered rotection,	d by the	ļ	, Ł	EGULAR pric reservation	e goods and serving the goods and serving steed us to hold for the goods are valid through the goods are aligned to the goods.	igh the listed	
ALL LUG NOTS ON CUSTOM AND ALLOY WHEELS MUS	T BE RE-TORG	UED AFTER 25 MILES	6 and Checki	ED PERIODIC	CALLY.		above. SALE prices are valid beyond the sale expiration date if you pay a 100% deposit for those goods and				
1TEM COMMENTE:			•					Services	Thank you for t unity to serve you	ήe	
19012006: For the Life of the Tire, to addr remove old weights; computer spin balance. F 19013014: WHEEL ALIGNMENT SERVICE: BEFORE A ENSION EVALUATION, LABOR ONLY, PARTS ADDITION	riced EACH WD AFTER PR	in of tecatances of Intouts are provid	KED. INCLUDE	:: aojust t :S COMPLETE	ore pres	Ssure, Ve exec		••	,	•	
•					. WILLIII	10, 3031	Thi	s is a RESE	RVATION. The pric	e is an	
THE ITEMS INDICATED WITH AN ASTERISK (*) ARE	SUBJECT TO	A RESTOCKING AND/	OR CANCELLA	TION FEE.			estimate of the goods and services that				
					-		R	GULAR price	s are valid throu	gh the	
							a	ove. SALE	prices are valid i	isted beyond	
OTIO					·		H	ie sate expi 100% deposi	sted us to hold for a series are valid through the series are valid is ration date if you to those goods. Thank you for the series well.	u pay a and	
OTICE: YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A PRUTHORIZED. THE REPAIR PRICE MAY XCEED THE ESTIMATE WITHOUT YOU IDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELECTION	JR PERMI	SSION. YOUR S	TIMATE, I SIGNATUI	BUT WILL RE WILL	L NOT		•	services. ooportu	Thank you for the nity to serve you.	18	
equest an estimate in writing before you be	gin repairs	s. SIGNED	l avec - 1 o	Date	e:	.	A 15% Remember	estocking Fo	ee may apply on re	eturned	
GNEDDate:Date:							A 15% Cancellation Fee may apply on Special				
io not want any estimate. SIGNED		Date: _				, ,	Olueleu I	nerchandis rson for details	e cancelled after 2	4 hours	
ARE ENTITLEO TO RECEIVE REPLACED AND RE	MOVFD PAR	TS OTHER THAN	EAURVIOL	D OD WAR	DAU~	F	RETURN O	LD PARTS (F	gite∩t£towite .	YN	

Sears Auto Center

@ sears.com

Auto Center						@ 00u	11010111	
ISTOMER INFORMATION .	TAG #	VEHICLE INFORMATION Y	EAR / MAKE / MODEL		INITIAL ESTIMATE	REVISED ESTIMATE	CREATED BY	
ME: DRESS:		LICENSE#	, COLOR		PARTS			
Y/STYZIP: MCCOY, REMETT	L	2006 CHEVROLET IMPALA			LABOR \$511	or ,	F015/14	
ODE INCODUCTION	•	,	LOCATION -		OTHER \$129.		INVOICEO BY	
(414) 695-3582		TIME IN .	TIME OUT		TAX TOTAL -127	•	,	
PON CEABC		ODOMETER IN	ODOMETER DUT		DATE/TIME OF ESTIMATE	70 DATE/TIME OF REVISED	PAYMENT TYPE	
6770 - S E A R S 5900 N Port Washington Rd	, 1	ļ.·	2		\$542	.70	CASH	
Milwaukee, WI 50217 (414) 961-5128	-			·	51.44.2550T		CREOIT	
NTING NUMBED TIME		TIRE INSTACTATION INSTACT	1/16/2003	LOCKS	01/16/2009		CHECK ONE NUMBER CALLED	
Repair Musher:		LF MERF TELLON	BW WW	Y	PHONE AUTHORIZATI 02:47 F11	on in the second se		
FERENCE NUMBER F. PRINTED ON	5 9		RDWL		CONTACTED BY	DATI	E TIME	
		LR RR O	NÉ TOUL TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR	N	; ; 1			
ISTOMER COMMENTS 144342-2-7 1.PP0# 345227	7 05:00 PM	AIR PRESSURE FRONT / RE	AR		See reverse f	or important warran	tv terms and	
LPP04 345227	ì		3		other informa	tion.	<u> </u>	
*	i j	WHOTORQUE SPECIFICATI	entors ·		CUSTOMER WORK		RVATION	
<u> </u>	* *		!		X 1		AVMII LUR	
QTY. ITEM # DESCRIPTION OF MERC	HANDISE #	YLIGHBER ALL O.E.EXPER	SIONI, LUNG TECH.		XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
v) on Appreciate Tips describe s	TONION	6150 00 #61	A	550C. 01544				
* 4 PS 09554597 TIRE,22555217 FK 4 LB 19012006 TIREBALANCE, PEF	FURNANCE	\$14,99 \$5	9.96 3	01544		1		
1 RD 38 MILTI CREDIT MIS 1 LB 19013014 ALIGN, SERVICE	€,	-\$127.99 -\$12 -\$69.99 \$6	7,99 ti 5	01544 01544		a RESERVATION. The pr of the goods and serv	ice is an vices that	
					you have	of the goods and serv requested us to hold R prices are yalid thr	for you.	
	(74557	vation excitation date	115728	
and the second s			4.4.4.		· 如此。	SALE prices are vali le expiration date if deposit for those quo	Kon báh s n nakoun	
Service Management of the Control of		and the second second		, '	100%	deposit for those god rvices. Thank you for	ds and the	
_L NEW, NON-OEM PARTS UNLESS OTHERV	IISE SDECIEIER	.				opportunity to serve y	01.	
EM / WARRANTY INFORMATION / CSA COMMENTS / TECHNI		,. <u> </u>		- 4	_			
Á.					This is	a RESERVATION. The pr	nes is an	
Factory TPMS Available. Verify TPMS.			•		estimate vou have	of the goods and serv	uces that for you.	
Motor vehicle repair practices are requ Bureau of Consumer Protection, Wiscons	lated by chapt	er ATCP 132, Wis. Ada.	Code, administered by th	18	you have requested us to hold for you. REGIAR prices are valid through the reservation expiration date listed above. SALE prices are valid beyond			
P.O. Box 8911, Medison, Wisconsin 52708	n bept. Vi Mui 1-8911.	Traintie! () one and not	emier in nostrinit					
ALL LUG NUTS DN CUSTOK AND ALLDY WHEELS		the sa 100%	le expiration data if deposit for those god	you pay a ds and				
ITEN COMENTS:		· ·	, 		50	rvices. Thank you for opportunity to serve y	the .	
10010000 Car the life of the Tire to	address an une	yen or imbalanced tira,	we will: adjust tire pr	essure,		epper carriery we serve y	221	
remove old meights, computer spin balar 19012014: WHEEL ALIGNENT SERVICE: BEF ENSIGN EVALUATION, LABOR ONLY, PARTS A	CE AND AFTER	A PRINTOUTS ARE PROVIDED.	INCLUDES COMPLETE STEER	ing, sugr				
			· Anna		This is estinate	a RESERVATION. The pr of the goods and sarv	ice is an vices that	
THE ITEMS INDICATED WITH AN ASTERISK (*	HE SHIJECT	TO A RESTOCKING AND/OR	CANCELLATION FEE	}	you have	a neservation. The pro- of the goods and sary requested us to hold R grices are valid thr vation expiration date SALE prices are valid le expiration date if decosit for those good crives Thank you for	TOT YOU.	
	,			a ' 1	LESEL	vafjoD'exbication qaja	: Neted	
THE THERE THE THE PROPERTY AS A POLICY OF	ď.	ą.		7	apova. the sa	SALE prices are vali le expiration date if	you pay a	
. 7		<u></u>		3	1907 58	deposit for those goo rvices. Thenk you for	ids and the	
10TICE: YOU ARE ENTITLED TO						opportunity to serve y		
UTHORIZED. THE REPAIR PRICE EXCEED THE ESTIMATE WITHOUT				1	,			
NDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELEC	TIOŃ.				Δ 15% Restor	cking Fee may apply o	n rejurned	
request an estimate in writing before y					merchandise	oming rice may apply o	meiomed	
lease proceed with repairs, but call me ilGNED	te: te:		YORAN D			llation Fee may apply chandise cancelled after		
ilGNED Da do not want any estimate. SIGNED		Date:			See Salesperson		JI ZT HOUIS	
	•		e.		RETURN OLD	PARTS(T@jĢŲSŢOMER	YN	
OH ADE ENTITE ED TO DECEME DEDI ACED								

JOHN THE MUFFLER MAN

2313 W. WELLS STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 (414) 344-2740

LIC_	504-MNA
	,
Δ D Δ	N #

INV. #		(414) 344-2740 OPOM							
NAME: <u>Bennett No</u> ADDRESS: <u>3251 N</u>	1º c	0Y							
ADDRESS: 325/N_	36	54			ZIP CODE:				
CITY & STATE: Milwake	· e	u/[532/	6	-				
		2004		Tmr. 1/2	DATE /- 9-0) 9			
				PART		PRICE			
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CAR ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEF ANY DTHER CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL.		QTY.	EXHAUST PIPE	PARTI		11102			
ALL PIPES ARE WARRANTIED AGAINST WEAR OUR RUST OUT FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF INSTATION ON YOUR U.S. MADE CAR. REPLACEMENT BE MADE AT NO CHARGE FOR PARTS OR LABOR LEPRESENTATION OF SALES RECEIPT BY THE ORIC PURCHASER TO JOHN THE MUFFLER MAN ONLY.	ALLA- WIL!_ UPON		" CONVERTERS MUFFLERS						
YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A PRICE ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRS YOU HAVE AUTHORIZED. YOUR SIGNA' WILL INDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELECTION.			4						
1. I request an estimate in writing before you repairs.	begin No		TAIL PIPES		•				
2. Please proceed with repairs, but call me be continuing if the price will exceed	efore		Ħ						
\$ \ Yes -	No	-	CACKETO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3. I do not want an estimate.		-	GASKETS						
\$ [] Yes []	No		HANGERS						
4. Additional work authorized by:	•		SHOCK/STRUTS						
DateTime		<u></u>	OIL CHANGES						
No. Called New Est			STAB KITS						
5. Do you want your old parts off the vehicle that you are entitled to?	u .		BRAKES			<u> </u>			
□ Yes □ No Authorized By: B MS				1,105	are D	⊘			
Payment made by: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit Card ☐ 0	Other			·					
"Motor vehicle repair practices are regulated by chapter 132, Wis. Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau of Con Protection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Con Protection, P.D. Box 6911, Madison, Wisconsin 53708-6911	symer Isymer	1	FRONT END PARTS	Doter Lie	700	110000			
60 DAY WARRANTY ON GASKETS				ONE	YFAR				
I HEREBY AUTHORIZED the above repair work to be done along with necessary materials. You and your employees may operate above vehicle for purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage				PARTS 8	LABOR				
to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, dent or any other cause beyond your control or for any	, acci- delays	MEC	HANIC:	,	PARTS				
caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts ship by the supplier or transporter.	ments			LABOR					
THE PRICE FOR THE AUTHORIZED REP	MAIDE		سيب	/	SUBTOTAL	14000			
DESCRIBED WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED IF THE MOVEHICLE IS DELIVERED TO THE SHOP WITHIN 30 D	OTOR			,ct.	TAX	1,000			
					TOTAL	1 11 5/61/			



CAR-X #4904 5434 NORTH PORT WASHINGTON RD. MILWAUKEE,WI 53217 (414)962-4113

Customer ID: 4904A04758 Name: BENNETT MCCOY Address: 3251 N 36TH ST Address 2: City State, Zip/Postal Code: MILWAUKEE, WI, 53216 Home Phone: (414) 447-0130 Avork Phone: (000) - Other Phone: (414) 699-3582 Fax Exempt #: 1			Year: Make: Model: Lic No: VIN:	e: CHEVROLET lel: IMPALA No: 504MNA		Date/Time: 01/07/09 16:13:18 Estimate #: 59104 Invoice #: Key Tag: PO Number:				
			Color: Engine: Mileage In	LT BLUI V6-213d : 0		Email Address: Fleet/Wholesale: Unit Number:	N			
Service con CHECK		T LEAK			Mileage O	ut: 0		Reason: YELLO	W PAGES	٠
ોty. Part :	# RFF	Loc	Description		Parts	Labor	Total	* WORK AUTHO		T. O. I.
3TEERNG/ 2 ES34	59 S1	* F STEERN	OUTER TIE RO NG/CHASSI:	D 199.00	69.50	30.00	199.00	I HEREBY AUTHOR done along with nece employees may oper	RAGE AFTER DAY OF COMPLET IZE the above repair work to be essary material. You and your rate above vehicle for purposes or delivery at my risk. An	HON.
FIRES 4 TI5 4 *1009	S1 1459 S1	A A TO	MOUNT TIRE 225/55/17 VENT TAL TIRES:	TUS 587.92	0.00 118.99	27.99 0.00	111.96 475.96	express mechanic's vehicle to secure the You will not be held r damage to vehicle or	lien is acknowledged on above amount of repairs thereto. responsible for loss or articles left in vehicle in cident or any other cause	•
OTHER 1 CHEC	CK S2	тот	CHECK CAR O\ TAL OTHER:	VER 0.00	. 0.00	0.00	0.00	beyond your control	or for any other delays caused arts or delays in parts	
ALIGNMEN 1 ALIG	N RA	OTAL A	ALIGNMENT LIGNMENT:	69.99	0.00	69.99	69.99	repairs you have aut be less than the estir	price estimate for the horized. The repair price may mate, but will not exceed the r permission. Your signature mate selection.	
** Custom	er Wishes To	Discard	Old Parts ***			•		1. I request an estim	ate in writing before you	
31 SUGGE		SE PAR	OF WORK T IS NEAR END O A CUSTOMER'S N						ith repairs, but call me before e will exceed \$	
								3. I do not want an es	stimate	
								Do you want replace Yes No	d parts you are entitled to?	
							•	Hold parts for inspec	tion? Yes No	
								Call when vehicle is	ready? Yes No	

ECH:

 SHOP SUPPLY
 25.00

 SUB TOTAL
 881.91

 SALES TAX
 49.39

 GRAND TOTAL
 931.30